

7WEZ White Laminated Pouch Structure with DiversaSeal® FDA Certificate of Compliance

Multi-Plastics, Inc. hereby certifies that **7WEZ** lamination web can be used in direct contact with all foodstuffs subject to the limitations of the relevant FDA regulations cited below.

- 21 CFR 177.1310 Ethylene-acrylic acid copolymers
- 21 CFR 177.1330 Ionomeric resins
- 21 CFR 177.1520 Olefin polymers
- 21 CFR 177.1640 Polystyrene and Rubber-Modified Polystyrene
- 21 CFR 178.3297 Colorants for Polymers

See also: 21 CFR 176.170 – Table I: Food Types and Conditions of Use

Multi-Plastics also guarantees that these products are, at the date of shipment or delivery, not adulterated or misbranded with the meaning of the Federal Food, Drug, and Cosmetic Act; and therefore are not restricted products which may not be introduced into interstate commerce under the provisions of Sections 404, 505, and 512 of said Act.

This guarantee is not assignable and is a continuing guarantee only for the unconverted and unprinted products we supply and is subject to our standard terms and conditions of sale.

MULTI-PLASTICS, INC.



Philip Pappajohn
Director Research & Development